4532 Size
1.92-2.17GHz Band
Chip Multilayer 90deg. Splitter
FSLC-C160W-205
Hitachi Metals , Ltd.
DATE.
DATA-No.
P/N Sep./27/2004FSLC-C160W-205
DWN. Y.Tanaka 2MT44268
Page.  1/3
Equivalent Circuits Shape   &   Size
1
8
4
2
5
unit(mm)
3
6
1
5
2,3,6,7 Ground
4  Isolation Port
1  In
5 Out-2
8  Out-1
7
84
C
160W
3. 2
0.
5
4.
5
MAX2. 0
0.
75
1.
0
1.0
1.0
Hitachi Metals , Ltd.
DATE.
DATA-No.
P/N Sep./27/2004FSLC-C160W-205
DWN. Y.Tanaka 2MT44268
Page.  2/3
Specifications
"All the technical data and information contained herein are subject to change without notice."
Frequency
Range(GHz)
Insertion  Loss Phase Imbalance Return Loss Isolation
Handling
Power
Temperature
Range
1.92-2.17
4.0dB Max.
including
splitting Loss
90 +/- 5deg. 14dB Min. 15dB Min.  5W Max.
-35 to +85
deg.C
FSLC-C160W-205 Sample Data
Hitachi Metals , Ltd.
DATE.
DATA-No.
P/N Sep./27/2004FSLC-C160W-205
DWN. Y.Tanaka 2MT44268
Page.  3/3
REF - 3 dB. 2 dB/
REF - 3 dB. 2 dB/
4. 0
l og MAG
l og MAG
3. 8
3. 6
3. 4
3. 2
I
s
o
l
a
t
i
o
n
[
d
B
]
50
40
30
20
10
0
10 dB/ REF 0 dBl og MAG
I
n
s
e
r
t
i
o
n
L
o
s
s
[
d
B
]
O
U
T
-
1
O
U
T
-
2
    START 1700 MHz STOP 2700 MHz
50
10 dB/ REF 0 dBl og MAG
40
30
20
10
0
50
40
30
20
10
0
I
N
O
U
T
-
1
10  dB/ REF 0 dBl og MAG
50
40
30
20
10
0
O
U
T
-
2
R
e
t
u
r
n
L
o
s
s
[
d
B
]
10  dB/ REF 0 dBl og MAG
phas e 1 REF 90 /
P
h
a
s
e
B
a
l
a
n
c
e
2. 8
2. 6
2. 4
2. 2
3. 0
 85
 86
 87
 88
 89
 91
 92
 93
 94
 90
 95
Gr ound
Gr ound
I n
Out
Gr ound
Gr ound
Coupl i ng Por tC
1
6
0
W
56ohm
    START 1700 MHz STOP 2700 MHz
    START 1700 MHz STOP 2700 MHz
 2
1 :  - 29. 063 dB
2 :  - 24. 248 dB
 2170 MHz
2
1 :  - 21. 019 dB
2 :  - 17. 835 dB
 2170 MHz
2. 0
4. 0
3. 8
3. 6
3. 4
3. 2
2. 8
2. 6
2. 4
2. 2
3. 0
2. 0
1 :  - 3. 4160 dB
2
2
1 :  - 3. 071 dB
2 :  - 3. 3769 dB
2 :  - 3. 238  dB
 2170 MHz
 1920 MHz
 2170 MHz
2
1 :   89. 780
2 :   88. 922
2
1 :  - 25. 152 dB
2 :  - 31. 384 dB
 2170 MHz
2
1 :  - 20. 110 dB
2 :  - 20. 284 dB
 2170 MHz
 2170 MHz
    START 1700 MHz STOP 2700 MHz
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
 1920 MHz
 1920 MHz
 1920 MHz
 1920 MHz
 1920 MHz
 1920 MHz